C
O
M
PO
N
EN
TS
Form No. 305-727 Rev. AA

and SST models
Pump Module
Ordering Information
918-303 39:1 Pump and Ram Assembly
Includes Premier 39:1 CS Pump, 6.5 in. (165 mm)
dual post ram, ram and motor air control, 55 gal.
(200 liter) follower plate, dual PVC follower seals.
918-317 39:1 Pump and Ram Assembly
Includes Premier 39:1 CS Pump, 6.5 in. (165 mm)
dual post ram, ram and motor air control,
55 gal (200 liter) follower plate, dual EPDM
follower seals.
Ram Module
Ordering Information
918-305 Bare Follower Assembly
22 in. (560 mm) O.D. Order wiper rings separately.
Follower Wiper Ring Kits
22 in. (560 mm) O.D.
Kit contains upper and lower hoses and clamp.
C03-059 PVC
918-312 EPDM
C03-228 Neoprene
Air Control Modules
Maximum working pressure range: 0-125 psig (0 - 8.8 bar)
918-306 2-Regulator
For Premier air motors.
918-307 4-Regulator
For Premier air motors.
C32-438 2-Regulator
For King/Bulldog/Senator air motors.
C32-437 4-Regulator
For King/Bulldog/Senator air motors.
C32-463 Drum Clamp Module, Standard
Two required per ram. Attach to ram cylinders to
center drum in place and prevent drum from
moving.
918-395 Drum Clamp, Heavy Duty
918-393 Automatic Crossover Kit
918-394 Low Level Drum Kit
222-776 Plate Mounting Kit
C32-434 Air Motor/Pump Mounting Kit
Pump Mounting Kits
Used to connect the follower plate to the tie bar. Pumps mount
on the brackets.
918-309 King/Bulldog/Senator Pumps